'SV/TC High School
Football Schedule

PHYSICALS: You will need to get a sports physical before practice begins in August.

FRESHMEN: you will need a freshman physical to enter high school, which also counts as your sports physical.

We will have the following practices:
- Week 0: Weights start May 24th 2:30-4:00
- Week 1: Tuesday, May 30" ; Thursday, June 1* 5:00pm-7:00pm
Week 2: Monday, June 5% ; Wednesday, June 7" 5:00pm-7:00pm
Week 3: Monday, June 12" ; Wednesday, June 14" 5:00pm-7:00pm
Week 4: 6pm Monday, June 19" 7 on 7 @ Riverton Lineman Challenge @ 6pm
Wednesday, June 21% 5:00pm-7:00pm
Week 5: Mornday, June 26" ; Wednesday, June 28" 5:00pm-7:00pm
Week 6: Monday, July 10*;
5pm Wednesday, July 12”7 on 7 @ Tremont
Week 7: 5Spm Monday, July 17" 7 on 7 @ Clinton with Watseka @ Spm
6pm Tuesday, July 18" 7 on 7 @ Warrensburg Latham 11-on-11 Shell @ 6pm
Week 8: JFL Camp - July 19", 20", and 21*
Week 9: High School Camp - Tuesday, July 25" — Thursday, 27" 5:00pm-7:00pm

Please check the football google classroom for changes/updates to our schedule.
- Link: https://lclassroom.eoogle.com/c/NDcONzOzNDOvODEzcic=nt7ullb
- (Class Code: nt7uslb

Monday, August 7th is our first IHSA practice. Practice will be from
3:30pm until 6:30pm.



